	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI TRADEMAI				
Tab settings □⇒□⇒□ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	Name: Lucile Packard Children's Hospital at Stanford			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	725 Welch Road			
☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 725 Welch Road			
Other: California Non-Profit Body Having	City. Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304			
Corporate Powers	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association			
Yes No	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State			
Security Agreement	☑ Other California non-profit coporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: August 29, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 점 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2601667, 2625555, 2625556, 2601666			
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved:4			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00			
Name: Laura C, Gustafson	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Calendar/Docketing Department				
Pillsbury Winthrop	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 50 Fremont Street	<u>502214</u>			
City: San Francisco State; CA Zip: 94105-2228	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE .				
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Copy of the original document. LANGA C. CUST AFSON Fact Suff 9-12-03				
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0224

12:47pm

3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a nonprofit body having corporate powers ("Assignor"), hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Lucile Packard Children's Hospital at Stanford, a California nonprofit corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of the date below, all right, title and interest in and to the name and marks LUCILE SALTER PACKARD CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL (Registration Nos. 2601667, 2625555, 2625556 and 2601666) and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

Dated: August	29,	2003	
---------------	-----	------	--

Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

Debra L. Zumwalt

Date: August 29, 2003

dent and General Counsel

10740153v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0225



50 FREMONT STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105-2228 415.983.1000 F: 415.983.1200 MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 7880 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94120-7880

	_			
FΑ	C.S	ПΠ	ЛΙ	lΕ

HOUSTON

9-15-03

LONDON

LOS ANGELES

NEW YORK

NORTHERN VIRGINIA

ORANGE COUNTY

SACRAMENTO

SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO

SILICON VALLEY

SINGAPORE

STAMFORD

SYDNEY

ΤΟΚΥΟ

WASHINGTON DC

Total Pages (including cover):

4

Date:

To:

September 15, 2003

Assignment Division

Must Be Sent By:

Fax No:

703-306-5995

Company:

USPTO

Phone No:

From:

Tyler A. Theobald

Phone No:

(415) 983-1259

User No: 15527

C/M No:

Comments:

Confidentiality Note: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may contain confidential information which is logally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the Information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and mail the original transmission to us. Thank you

If you have not properly received the	his fax, please call ((415) 983-1000.	Thank you.
---------------------------------------	------------------------	-----------------	------------

Operator: _______Time Sent: _____Batch ID: ____

board of Trustees of the Letand Stanford Junior Office Sity	Name: Lucile Packard Children's Hospital at Stanford	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address;	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	725 Welch Road	
☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 725 Welch Road	
Other: California Non-Profit Body Having	City: Palo Alto State: CA ℤp: 94304	
Corporate Powers	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
☐ Yes ☒ No	General Parinership	
3, Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	☑ Other California non-profit coporation	
Other	ff assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: August 29, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2601667, 2625555, 2625556, 2601666	
	ttached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115.00	
Name; Laura C. Gustafson	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Calendar/Docketing Department		
Pillsbury Winthrop	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 50 Fremont Street	<u>502214</u>	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105-2228	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
O Statement and signature	THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: